Amendment No. 1
published and effective from 29 March 1985
to British Standard SP. 57 and 58: 1955
(Aerospace Series)

Rivet burrs for aircraft

Revised text

Table 1. British Standard numbers and materials. In the column headed 'Specification', for SP. 57, delete 'BS 899†' and substitute 'BS 2870†' and for SP. 58, delete 'BS L.70‡' and substitute 'BS L.156‡'.

Delete the footnotes concerning BS 899 and BS L.70 and substitute the following.

† BS 2870, 'Specification for rolled copper and copper alloys: sheet, strip and foil'.
‡ BS L.156, 'Specification for sheet and strip of aluminium — copper — magnesium — silicon — manganese alloy (solution treated and aged at room temperature) (Cu 4.4, Mg 0.5, Si 0.8, Mn 0.8).'

8503-0-1.2k-B

ACE/12